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UNLISTED TRADING PRIVILEGES GRANTED 

Orders have been issued granting the applications of the following exchanges for 
unlisted trading privileges in securities which are listed and registered on one or 
more other national securities exchanges and are reported in the consolidated 
transaction reporting system: Midwest Stock Exchange - 8 issues (ReI. 34-28696); and 
Pacific Stock Exchange - 9 issues (ReI. 34-28697). 

UNLISTED TRADING PRIVILEGES SOUGHT 

Notices have been issued giving interested persons until January 7, 1991 to comment 
on the applications of the following exchanges for unlisted trading privileges in 
issues which are listed and registered (In one or more other national securities 
exchanges and are reported in the consolidated transaction reporting system: Pacific 
Stock Exchange - 2 issue$ (ReI. 34-28698); Philadelphia Stock Exchange - 2 issues 
(ReI. 34-28699); and Midwest Stock Exchange - 7 issues (ReI. 34-28700). 

PROPOSED RULE CHANGES 

Proposed rule changes have been filed under Rule 19b-4 of the Securities Exchange Act 
by the American Stock Exchan&e: SR-AMEX-90-26 to approve on a permanent basis the 
Exchange's position limit exemption for hedged equity options positions (Rel. 34
28692); and SR-AMEX-90-25 to list and trade options based on the EURO TOP-lOO Index, 
a broad-based stock market index based on the performance of 100 leading European 
companies (ReI. 34-28693). Publication of the notices is expected in the Federal 
Register during the week of December 17. 

ACCELERATED APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE 

Under Rule 19b-4 of the Securities Exchange Act, the National Association of 
Securities Dealers filed with the Commission a proposed rule change (SR-NASD-90-60) 
which has been approved on an accelerated basis. The rule change extends until 
December 31, 1991 circuit breaker rules that will be activated during volatile market 
conditions. Publication of the approval order is expected in the Federal Register
during the week of Dec~mber 17. (ReI. 34-28694) 



IMMEDIATE OF PROPOSEDEFFECTIVENESS RULECHANGE 

On November 26, the National Association of Securities Dealers filed a proposed rule 
change (SR-NASD-90-64) that amends the Rules of Practice and Procedure for the 
Automated Confirmation Transaction Service (ACT)to add Consolidated Quotation Service 
issues to the securities eligible for ACTprocessing. Publication of the order is 
expected in the Federal Register during the week of December 17. (ReI. 34-28702) 

:::.:. :, :.

SECURITIES ACTB.EGISTItATIOt$.} .>i . 

The following registration s.tatements have been filed with the SEC under the 
Securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, 
Address and Phone Number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the 
number and/or face amount of the securities being offered; Name of the managing 
underwriter or depositor (if applicable); File number and date filed; Assigned Branch; 
and a designation if the statement is a New Issue. 

S-3 NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORP, 4500 VESTAL PARKWAY EAST, BINGHAMTON, NY 13903 
(607) 347-4131 - 4,000,000 (196,250,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-37691 - NOV. 09)
(BR. 7) 

S-18 INTERNATIONAL TELE COIN COMPANY INC, 1390 SOUTH DIXIE HIG~Y SUITE 1307, 
CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 (305) 661-1972 - 724,500 ($3,622.500) COMMON STOCK. 2.113.500 
($3,260,250) COMMON STOCK. 63,000 (163) COMMON STOCK. 63.000 ($378,000) COMMON STOCK. 
189,000 ($283.500) COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: MALONE & ASSOCIATES INC. (FILE
33-37965-A - NOV. 21) (SR. 7 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-4 METSOUTH FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ONE SHELTER PLACE, GREENVILLE, SC 29602 
(803) 239-1000 - 2,088,250 COMMON STOCK. 500.000 COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38091 
DEC. 10) (BR. 6 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-1 GOVERNMENT TRUSTS G1, 55 ~TER STREET. NEW YORK. NY 10041 (212) 820-5000 - 200,000 
($200,000) EQUIPMENT TRUST CERTIFICATES. 200.000 ($200.000)
EQUIPMENT TRUST CERTIFICATES. UNDERWRITER: SEAR STEARNS & CO INC. GOLDMAN SACHS & CO,
MERRILL LYNCH PIERCE FENNER & $MITHINC, SOLOMON BROTHERS INC. (FILE 33-38114 
DEC. 07) (BR. 12 - NEW ISSUE) 

N-1A HYPERION GOVERNMENT MORTGAGE TRUST, 520 MADISON AVE, NEW YORK. NY 10022 
(212) 980-8400 - INDEFINITE SHARES. (FILE 33-38115 - DEC. 07) (SR. 17 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-1 SANIFILL INC, 1225 N LOOP WEST STE 550. HOUSTON. TX 77008 (713) 865-9800 - 757.895 
($16,954,111) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38116 - DEC. 07) (BR. 8) 

S-3 CAPITAL CITIES ABC INC INYI, 77 W 66TH ST, NEW YORK, NY 10023 (212) 456·7777 
500,000,000 ($500,000,000) STRAIGHT BONOS. (FILE 33-38117 - DEC. 07) (SR. 7) 

S-8 LESCO INC/ON, 20005 LAKE RD, ROCKY RIVER, OH 44116 (216) 333-9250 - 1,000,000 
($7,875,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38118 - DEC. 07) (BR. 1) 
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REGISTRATIONS CONTINUED


S-8 UNITED FINANCIAL CORPORATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA INC, 425 MAIN ST, GREENWOOD, SC 29646 
(803) 223-8686 - 400,000 ($400,000) OTHER SECURITIES INCLUDING VOTING TRUST. (FILE
33-38120 - DEC. 07) (BR. 2) 

S-8 KROGER CO, 1014 VINE ST, CINCINNATI, ON 45202 (513) 762-4000 - 6,000,000
($75,375,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38121 - DEC. 07) (BR. 2) 

S-8 KROGER CO, 1014 VINE ST, CINCINNATI, ON 45202 (513) 762-4000 - 2,000,000
($25,125,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38122 - DEC. 07) (BR. 2) 

S-4 PUBLIC STORAGE PROPERTIES XV INC, 1015 GRANDVIEW AVE, GLENDALE, CA 91201 
(818) 244-8080 - 2,676,768 ($43,818,692) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38139 - DEC. 07)
(BR. 5 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-8 ASHTON TATE CORP, 20101 HAMILTON AVE, TORRANCE, CA 90502 (213) 329-8000 - 1,450,000
($11,962,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38140 - DEC. 07) (BR. 10) 

S-8 BORAL LIMITED, 20TH FLR NORWICH HOUSE 6 10 OCONNELL ST, SYDNEY NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA, 
C3 - 1,092,500 ($2,370,725) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38141 - DEC. 07) (BR. 10) 

F-1 MTC ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD, 2580 VISCOUNT WAY, RICHMOND, 
BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V6V2G8, A1 (604) 278-8788 - 4,589,584 ($5,874,667.52) 
FOREIGN COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38143 - DEC. 07) (BR. 3) 

S-1 GREER & ASSOCIATES INC, 25354 CYPRESS AVE, HAYWARD, CA 94544 (415) 887-8711 
1,104,000 ($6,624,000) COMMON STOCK. 1,104,000 ($7,948,800) COMMON STOCK. 96,000
($96) WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 192,000 ($1,382,400) COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: 
DONALD & CO SECURITIES INC. (FILE 33-38144 - DEC. 07) (BR. 5 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-8 INTERMAGNETICS GENERAL cORp, CHARLES INDUSTRIAL PK - NEW KARNER RD, POBOX 566,
GUILDERLAND, NY 12084 (518) 456-5456 - 250,000 ($1,297,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
33-38145 - DEC. 07) (BR. 7) 

S-8 CAPUCINOS INC IDEI, 10101 LINN STATION RD, LOUISVILLE, KY 40223 (502) 426-2900 
n5,OOO ($1,551,500) COMMON STOCK. 450,000 ($751,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38146 
DEC. 07) (BR. 12) 

S-8 CHIQUITA BRANDS INTERNATIONAL INC, 250 E FIFTH ST, CINCINNATI, OH 45202 
(513) 784-8011 - 1,000,000 ($28,560,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38147 - DEC. 07)
(BR. 3) 

S-8 UNIVERSAL CORP IVAI, 1501 N HAMILTON ST, POBOX 25099, RICHMOND, VA 23260 
(804) 359-9311 - 500,000 ($11,763,165) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38148 - DEC. 07)
(BR. 7) 

S-8 WETTERAU INC, 8920 PERSHALL RD, HAZELWOOD, MO 63042 (314) 524-5000 - 2,000,000
($59,875,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38149 - DEC. 07) (BR. 3) 

S-8 HELIAN HEALTH GROUP INC, 1000 8TH ST, STE 101, MONTEREY, CA 93940 (408) 646-9000 
100,000 ($737,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-38153 - DEC. 07) (BR. 6) 

S-6 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND MULTISTATE SERIES 80, NY (FILE 33-38157 • DEC. 10)
(BR. 22 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-6 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND NINTH AMT MONTHLY PYMT SER, DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL,
ONE CHASE MANHATTAN PLAZA, NEW YORK, NY 10005 (212) 530-4540 (FILE 33-38158 - DEC. 10)
(BR. 22 - NEW ISSUE) 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE:


December 7: Health Club Television Network, Inc., 33-35454; Public Storage Propertie 
XVII, Inc., 33-31912; Talley Industries, Inc., 33-37258; Transamerica Finance Group
Inc., 33-36431-02; Transamerica Financial Services Finance Co., TFG Home Loan Trus 
1_ C}C)O-1, 33 -36431 and 33 -36431-01, respectively; and T. Rowe Price Realty Income Fun 
V ,~;~'erica's Real Limited Partnership, 33-18965.Sales-Commission-Free Estate 
Decemb~r 10: Metsouth Financial Corporation, 33-38094; Professional Care, Inc., 33 
37204; afi\iProfessional Care, Inc., 33-37205. 
December ll~ Car Mart, Inc., 33-35843; and Players International, Inc., 33-37672. 

ACQUISITION OF SECURITIES 

Companies and individuals must report to the Commission within ten days on Schedule 
130 if after the acquisition of equity securities of a public company their beneficial 
interest therein exceeds five percent. Persons eligible to use the short form 
(Schedule 13G) may in lieu of filing a Schedule l3D file a Schedule l3G within 45 days 
after. the end of the calendar year in which the person became subject to Section 
l3(d)(1). Companies and individuals making a tender offer must have on file at the 
time the tender offer commences a Schedule l4D-l. 

Below is a list of recent filings of Schedules l3D and l4D, which includes the 
following information: Column 1 - the company purchased (top), and the name of the 
purchaser; Column 2 - the type of security purchased; Column - 3 - the type of form 
filed; Column 4 - the date the transaction occurred; Column 5 - the current number 
of shares (in OOO's) owned (top) and the current percent owned; Column 6 - the CUSIP 
number (top) and the percent owned; and Column 7 - the status of the filing, i.e., 
new, update or revision. 

EVENT SHRS(OOO)/ CUSIP/ FILING

NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK/OWNER FORM DATE WED PRIORX STATUS


AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD CCJII 3,275 00847410

MENTOR EXPLORATION & DEVL co 130 11/30/90 10.7 7.1 UPDATE


C(J4PUDYNE CORP CCJII PAR SO. 75 696 20479530

CORCAP INC ET AL 130 11/12/90 68.6 79.7 UPDATE


ELSINORE CORP CCJII 4,431 29030810

CUNDILL PETER & ASSOC LTD 130 12/ 6/90 7.3 0.0 NEW


EMERSON RADIO CORP CCJII 5,198 29108710

FIDENAS INTL BANK 130 11/29/90 14.6 0.0 UPDATE


GOLDEX MINES LTD CCJII 3,697 38136510

AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD 130 11/20/90 33.9 32.8 UPDATE
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ACQUISITIONS CONT.


NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK/OWNER FORM 
EVENT SHRS(OOO)/

DATE XOWNED 
CUSIP/

PRIORX 
FILING 

STATUS 

HOTEL INVS TRUST COMBINED CTF 
ROSS LEONARD M ET AL 130 

J2 COMMUNICATIONS COlI 
FURMAN SELZ MAGER DIETZ BIRNEY 130 

LIMITED INC COlI 
WEXNER LESLIE H ET AL 130 

MEDALIST INDS INC COlI 
NEWMAN HOWARD A ET AL 130 

NEW ENGLANO CRITICAL CARE IN COM 
CARE PLUS INC 130 

NOVA PHARMACEUTICAL CORP COM 
BLECH DAVID 130 

TRANSTECHNOlOGY CORP DEL COM 
BERTHELOT MICHAEL J ET AL 130 

810 VASCULAR INC COM 
MEAOOX MEDICALS INC 130 

DICEON ELECTRS INC COlI 
CALVARY PARTNERS INC ET AL . 130 

12/ 5/90 

12/ 3/90 

11/14/90 

12/ 6/90 

12/ 1/90 

11/26/90 

11/29/90 

12/12/90 

12/13/90 

1,190 44143820 
9.8 15.8 UPDATE 

100 46625410 
5.2 13.4 UPDATE 

115,336 53271610 
32.0 33.2 UPDATE 

213 58402010 
9.1 5.4 UPDATE 

2,189 64389610 
17.8 0.0 NEW 

1,195 66979110 
4.5 5.0 UPDATE 

276 89388910 
5.4 5.2 UPDATE 

0 09092310 
0.0 N/A UPDATE 

100 25302610 
1.9 1.9 UPDATE 

FIRST CONSTITUTION FINL CORP COlI 
SOUTHN LIFE&HLTH INS ET AL 130 12/12/90 

359 31999410 
3.3 8.2 UPDATE 

ILC TECHNOLOGY INC 
WALKER WIRT DIll ET AL 

KANSAS GAS & ELEC CO 
KANSAS CITY PWR & LGT CO 

COlI 

COM 

130 

130 

12/ 3/90 

12/13/90 

237 44965410 
10.8 11.4 

0 48526010 
0.0 17.2 

UPDATE 

UPDATE 

MILTON ROY CO 
ALPINE ASSOCIATES ET AL 

SWITCHCO INC 
GRAPHIC SCANNING CORP 

COM 

COM 

130 

130 

12/ 6/90 

12/ 5/90 

356 60210810 
6.6 5.1 

11,808 87104710 
78.7 59.3 

UPDATE 

UPDATE 

US SHELTER CORP 
MICCO CORP 

US SHELTER CORP 
METSOUTH FINANCIAL 

COM 

COM 
CORP ET AL 

130 

130 

11/30/90 

12/ 8/90 

3,078
32.0 

3,075
32.0 

91259510 
0.0 NEW 

91259510 
0.0 NEW 

US SHelTER CORP 
TUCK N BARTON JR 

COlI 
130 11/30/90 

3,487
35.3 

91259510 
35.3 UPDATE 

US SHELTER CORP 
VINSON CAROl D ET AL 

COlI 
130 11/30/90 

3,682
37.3 

91259510 
35.1 UPDATE 
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RECENT 8K FILINGS 

Form 8-K is used by companies to file current reports on the following events: 

Item 1. Changes in Control of Registrant.

Item 2. Acquisition or Disposition of Assets.

Item 3. Bankruptcy or Receivership.

Item 4. Changes in Registrant's Certifying Accountant.

Item 5. Other Materially Important Events.

Item 6. Resignations of Registrant's Directors. .

Item 7. Financial Statements and Exhibits.


The companies listed below have filed 8-K reports for the date indicated and/or

amendments to 8-K reports previously filed, responding to the item(s) of the form

specified. Copies of the reports may be purchased from the Commission's Public

Reference Room (when ordering, please give the date of the report). An invoice will

be included with the requested ..terial when mailed.


STATE SIC ITEM NO. 
NAME OF ISSUER 

----.---.----------------.---------.~--EASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JNC 

CClDE 

DE 

12345678 ........------ .... 
X X 

DATE .-._.--. 
11/26/90 

COMMENT 

EATERIES INC 
ELJER INDUSTRIES INC 
ENSERCH CORP 
ENSTAR INDONESIA INC 
EQUITEC INCOME REAL ESTATE 
EQUITEX INC 
EVERGOOO PRODUCTS CORP 
FAST FOOD SYSTEMS INC 

INVESTORS EQU 

OK 
DE 
TX 
DE 
CA 
DE 
DE 
DE 

X 

NO ITEMS 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

11/19/90
12110/90
12/07/90 
12/10/90
09/28/90 
10109190 
11/12/90
11/26/90 

AMEND 
AMEND 

AMEND 

FIREMANS FUND MORTGAGE CORP 
FIRST AMERICAN ENERGY INC 

DE 
DE 

X 
x 

X 11/30/90 
12/06/90 

FIRST PEOPLES FINANCIAL CORP 
FIRST SECURITY CORP /DEI
FLEET MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC 
FOREST 1980 DRILLING PROGIWI 

NJ 
DE 
RI 
TX 

X 

X 

x 
X 

X 

X 
X 

11/29190 
11/29/90 
11/26190 
12105/90 

FORUM GROUP INC IN X X 12105190 
FOURTH FINANCIAL CORP 
FUND AMERICAN cotPANIES INC 
FURNISHINGS 2000 INC 
GANDER MOUNTAIN INC 
GANT J W FINANCIAL INC 
GENERAL CCMlJNICATlON INC 
GENERAL DEVELOPMENT CORP 
GENERAL WATERWORKS CORP INEWI 
GEORGIA POWER CO 
GIDDINGS & LEWIS INC IWII 
GLACIER HOLDINGS INC 

ICS 
DE 
DE 
DE 
DE 
AI( 

DE 
DE 
GA 
WI 
co 

JC 

JC 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 
J( 

X 

X 
x 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 

12/11/90
12103/90 
09/14/90 
09/24/90 
11/10/90 
11/30190 
11/30/90
11/30/90 
12/11/90
12/05/90 

• 09128/90 AMEND 
GLACIER HOLDINGS INC 
GMBS INC 
GMBS INC 
GOLDEN NUGGET INC 

co 
DE 
DE 
NV 

X 
Ie 

X 
X 

X 
X 

11/26190 
11/Z6/9O 
11/21/90 
12107/90 
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8K REPORTS CONT. 
'&iII3AIO ...~ ... ~;".:::~ .• c:.. __ ,~~ .................. '. 

~ 

NAME OF ISSUER ------------------------.--------------
GOVERNMENT BACKED TRUST T 4 
GOVERNMENT BACKED TRUST T-1 
GOVERNMENT BACKED TRUST T-2 
GOVERNMENT BACKED TRUST T-3 
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES TRUST J 1 
GOVERNMENT TRUST M 1 
GOVERNMENT TRUST P 1 
GOVERNMEIIT TRUST P 2 
GOVER_NT TRUST P 3 
GOVERNMENT TRUST 3 B 
GOVERNMENT TRUST 3 C 
GREAT SOUTHERN BANCORP INC 
GUILDER 82 PROPERTY CO 
GWC CORP 

HARLEYSVilLE GROUP INC 
HEALTHCARE INTERNATIONAL INC 
HELMERICH & PAYNE INC 
HOMESTEAD HOLDING CORP 
HYDRATRON SYSTEMS INC 
IBM CREDIT CORP 
ILLINOIS CENTRAL CORP 
ILLINOIS POWER CO 
IMMUCOR INC 
INTERMARK INC /DE/ 
JASON INC 
JUSTIN INDUSTRIES INC 
KAY MARY CORP 
KELLY MOTORS LTD 
LB MORTGAGE TRUST SERIES 199O-4A 
LB MORTGAGE TRUST SERIES 199O-4B 
LB MORTGAGE TRUST SERIES 1990-4C 
LB MORTGAGE TRUST SERIES 1990-5 
LG&E ENERGY CORP 
LOMAS FINANCIAL CORP 
MAF BANCORP INC 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP I 
MARION. MERRELL ~ INC 
MARKET FACTS INC 
MASCOTT CORP 
MAST KEYSTONE INC 
MAXICARE HEALTH PLANS INC 
MAYNARD OIL CO 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP 
MECHANICS & FARMERS SAVINGS BANK FSB 
MECHANICS & FARMERS SAVINGS BANK FSB 
MECHANICS & FARMERS SAVINGS BANK FSB SER 
MECHANICS & FARMERS SAVINGS BANK FSB SER 
MECHANICS & FARMERS lAVINGS BANK FSB SER 
MECHANICS & FARMERS SAVINGS BANK FSB SER 

STATE 
CODE 

NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
IIY 
NY 
IIY 
IL 

IL 
DE 
NY 
DE 
DE 
TX 
DE 
PA 
NY 
DE 
DE 
IL 
GA 
DE 
DE 
TX 
DE 
CO 
DE 

DE 
DE 
KY 
DE 
DE 
DE 
DE 
DE 
NJ 
lA-
CA 
DE 
fI) 

8IC ITEM NO. 
12345678 ---------.-----

Ie 

Ie 

X 
Ie 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X X 

X 
X X 

X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X 

X 
X 
X X 

NO ITEMS 
X 

X 
X 

X X 
X 

Ie -
X X 
X x 
X X 
X X 

X X 
X 

x 
X 

X 
X X 

X 
X X 

X X 
X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
x X 

DATE 

12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
12/07/90
11115/90
11/15/90
11/15/90
12/04/90
11/30/90
12/07/90
11/30/90
12/05/90
12/11/90
12/10/90
11/29/90
12/04/90
12/04/90
09/28/90 
09/25/90 
11/30/90
09/26/90 
11/30/90
11/30/90
11/26/90
11/26/90
11126/90
11/26/90
12/05/90
11127/90
11/26/90
11/30/90
12/07/90
12/06/90
12/06/90
11/27/90
12/05/90
08/01/90
11/20/90
10/02/90
10/16/90
09/18/90 
09/18/90 
10/02/90
10/16/90 

--------
COMMENT 

AMEND 

AMEND 
AMEND 

AMEND 

AMEND 

AMEND 
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8K REPORTS CONT.


ITAlI • ITEII 10. 
NAME OF ISSUER .---------.------- .•••......~........- CODE 12345671 ..._ ....._---- DATE_.----- COIENT 

MEl DIVERSIFIED INC DE X 0I!30/90 AMEID 

MICROCCIM INC M I 11129/90 

MICROLOG CORP VA X X 11129/90 
MILLS JENNINGS CO !IV X 11/27/90 

MILWAUICEE INSURAIICI IICIlP IIIC 
MISSISSIPPI CHEMICAl. CICIIP 
ML TRUST XLIX 
MMR HOLDI NG CORP 

DE • 
DE 

X 
X 

X 

X 

• 

X 
X 
X 
X 

11116/90 
10123/90 
11/29/90 
11/14/90 

AMEID 

MONEY MAAKET CREDIT CAlI ..., 
MONTANA PRECISION M,.'_ UD 

, ... , 

'" X 
X 
X 

11/15/90
12/04/90 

MOTHER LOOE GOLD MI.I 
MOTTS HOLDI JIGS IIIC 

Clillal.lDATID CA 
CT 

X 
X 

11130/90
10/17/90 AMEID 

NATIONAl. 
NATIONAL 

CREDIT CAa YIUIT 
ENTERPRISEI IIIC 

1.-4 
II X X 

X 11/15/90
12/11/90 

NATIONAL FUEL GAS CO 
NATIONAL HEALTHCARE IIC 
NATURES 80UNTY INC 
NBSC CORP 
NEW ENGlAND CRITICAl. CAllE lie 

II.! 
DE 
DE 
IC 
DE 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

I 

12/13/90 
12/06/90 
12/05/90 
12/03/90 
12/01190 

NEW HAMPSHIRE SAVIIII 
NEWHALL LANG & 'AillI. 
NEWPORT INVESTMEIITI 

... QIIP 
CO leAl 

IIIC 

IN 
CA 
CO 

X 
X 
X 

11129/90 
12/06/90 
12/11/90 

NORWEST MASTEl 
NORWEST MSTER 

TRUIT 
TIlUIT 

X 
X 

X 
X 

11/01/90 
12/10/90 

OEA INC /DE/ 
OEA INC /DE/ 

DE 
DE 

X 
X 

11/05/90 
12/06/90 

AMEID 

OHIO ART CO 
OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC CO 
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTIIC CO 
PHARMAKINETICS LAlClUTOIIEI IIC 

GIl 
CIIC 
CA 
lID • 

X X 
X 

X 

X 
11121/90 
12/11/90 
12/10/90
11/19/90 

PIONEER RANCORP IIICIIIC 
PIONEER RAILROAD CO nee /IAI 
PRINTRON INC 
PROFIT TECHNOLOGY INC 
RECOGNITION ECIUMEIT IIIC 
RECOGNITION EClJIPIIEIT IIC 

Ie,.
DI 
H 
II 
DC 

X 

X 
I 

X10"_• 

X 
X 
X 
X 

11/29/90 
04/01/90 
11/13/90 
12/12/90 
09/19/90 
11/26/90 

NIElD 

MENO 

REPUBLic FEDERAL SAVI_ & .... AllDCIAT CA I X 11/23190 
RESORT INCOME INVESTORS IIIC II X 12/11190 

ROBERTSON cotPAlnEI IIC 
RYLAND MORTGAGI .CURITI" COJUI _III 1 • VA 

X 
X X 

12/07/90 
11126190 

RYLAND MORTGAGE SECURITIE. QlltllllATlCIII • VA I X 11/26/90 
RYLAND MORTGAGE SECUUTlEI 
RYLAND MORTGAGE SECURITIE. 
RYLAND MORTGAGE SECURITIES 

(XIIIICIIATlCIII 
COIIIOIAT, 
~TI. 

•• 
• 

S 

VA 
VA 
VA 

I 
I 
I 

I 
X • 

11126/90 
11126/90 
11126190 

SEABOARD BANCORP INC 
SEARS MOR SEC CORP lID IT MJ IT _ PAS 

VA 
DI 

I 
x 

X 11129/90 
• 12/05/90 

SECURITY PACIFIC COIP 
SELFIX INC 
SERVICE FRACTURING co 
SMA"""T NATIONAL ,. A _TOI TMT 

DI 
DI,X 

X • 
x 

X 
X • 

12/10/90
12/11/90 
11130/90 
12/03/90 
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